
Role Div. Grade

Teacher First 

Name Teacher Last Name

Teacher 

First 

Name2 Teacher Last Name2 Room # Emails Emails 

Teacher 1 7 Michelle Phillips 213 mphillips@sd44.ca

Teacher 2 6/7 Michael Western 207 mwestern@sd44.ca

Teacher 3 6 Janice Mitchell 206 jmitchell@sd44.ca

Teacher 4 5 Joni Danielson 205 jdanielson@sd44.ca

Teacher 5 4/5 Patrick Rickard 214 prickard@sd44.ca

Teacher 6 4 Helen Carmichael M, TH, F Emma Cromack Tu, W 232 hcarmichael@sd44.ca ecromack@sd44.ca

Teacher 7 3/4 Olivia Jackson M-T Cheryl Toms F 231 ojackson@sd44.ca

Teacher 8 2/3 Maureen Schmid 228 mschmid@sd44.ca

Teacher 9 2/3 Jennifer Knibbs 229 jknibbs@sd44.ca

Teacher 10 2 Deb Anderson M,T,W alt Kim Campbell alt W,Th, F 227 danderson@sd44.ca kcampbell@sd44.ca

Teacher 11 1 Jane Mendham 119 jmendham@sd44.ca

Teacher 12 1 Nicole Wong 223 nwong@sd44.ca

Teacher 13 KF  Lisa Leeson W-F Robyn Fenyedi M, T 118 lleeson@sd44.ca rfenyedi@sd44.ca

Teacher 14 KF Jessie Vroom 121 jvroom@sd44.ca

Librarian  Cheryl Toms 103 ctoms@sd44.ca

ELL/LST  Janet Friesen 935 jfriesen@sd44.ca

Music Margaret Inglis T-F 208 minglis@sd44.ca

ELL Cecilia Hansen W,Th 220 chansen@sd44.ca

Education Assistant Tyler Kohlhaas

Education Assistant Angela Santavenere

Education Assistant Katarina DiSomo

Education Assistant Tasmin Nash

Education Assistant Magda Spiewak ASW

District Learning Support Team:

Psychologist Sandra Waddle swaddle@sd44.ca

Counsellor Bernadette  Dowle W, Th 941 bdowle@sd44.ca

Speech/Language Sheila Threndyle W sthrendyle@sd44.ca

 Behaviour Support Worker  Anita Bertrand abertrand@sd44.ca

Hearing Resource  Rhena Tevendale rtevendale@sd44.ca

Famil of Schools Morag Kelley Maria Lenart morag kmaria@sd44.ca

Office:

Principal Lisa Upton 122A lupton@sd44.ca

Vice Principal George Polymenakos 122B gpolymenakos@sd44.ca
Administrative Assistant 

(temp) Fran Bourassa Main Office fbourassa@sd44.ca

Office Assistant Tracey Phillips Main Office

Supervision Aide Sheree Roberts Main Office
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